
SEARCH FIRMS 
 

FIRM HEAD WEBSITE FIRM ADDRESS PHONE/FAX 
 
 
Academic Search, Inc. 

 
Melinda Leonardo 
melinda.leonardo@academic-search.com   

 
 
www.academic-search.com  

 
1825 K Street, NW, Ste. 705 
Washington, DC 20006 

 
Ph:  202.332.4049 
Fax:  202.234-7640 

 
 
Ayers & Associates, 
Inc. 

 
 
 
George E. Ayers, President & Founder 

 
 
 
www.AyersandAssociatesInc.com   

2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Ste 503, Crystal Plaza One 
Arlington, VA 22202 
ayersandassoc@aol.com  

 
 
Ph:  703.418.2815 
Fax:  703/418.2814 

 
 
Boyden Global 
Executive Search 

Jeffrey A. Evans, Managing Director 
344 N Old Woodward, Ste 304 
Birmingham, MI 48009 
jevans@boyden.com  

 
 
 
www.boyden.com  

 
344 N. Old Woodward,  
Ste 304 
Birmingham, Michigan 48009 

 
 
Ph:  248.258.0616 
Fax:  248.258.2823 

 
 
EFL Associates 

Peter K. Lemke 
Chairman and CEO 
plemke@efkc.com  

 
 
www.eflassociates.com  

 
570 Greenway Drive 
Lake Forest, IL 60045  

 
Ph:  847.234.2796 
Fax: 847.295.2796 

 
 
R. William Funk and 
Associates 

R. William Funk 
info@rwilliamfunk.com 
Krisha Creal, Assistant to Bill Funk 
krisha.creal@rwilliamfunk.com  

 
 
 
www.rwilliamfunk.com  

 
100 Highland Park Village 
Suite 200 
Dallas, Texas 75205 

 
 
 
Ph:  214.295.3302 

 
 
Greenwood/Asher 
Associates, Inc. 

Jan Greenwood, Partner 
team@greenwoodsearch.com  
Betty Turner Asher, Partner 
Thomas A. Emmet, Partner 

 
 
 
www.greenwoodsearch.com  

 
 
42 Business Center Dr, Ste 307 
Miramar Beach, FL 32550 

 
 
Ph:  850.650.2277 
Fax: 850.650.2272 

 
Heidrick & Struggles 
International, Inc. 

Contact:  Wendy Pangburn, Partner 
Heidrick & Struggles 
wpangburn@heidrick.com  

 
 
www.heidrick.com  

 
2001 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 2006 

 
 
Ph:  202.331.4913 

 
 
 
 
Isaacson, Miller, Inc. 

Michael Baer, V.P. 
mbaer@imsearch.com  
Contact:  Sarah Usilton, RFP 
  Coordinator 
susilton@imsearch.com  

 
 
 
 
www.imsearch.com  

 
1875 Connecticut Ave N
Ste 710 
Washington, D.C. 
20009 

Ph:  202.216.2274  
Cell: 202.441.8254  
Receptionist: 
202.682.1504 
Fax:  617.262.6509 

 
Jon McRae & 
Associates, Inc. 

 
O. Jon McRae, President 
jon@jonmcrae.com  

 
 
www.jonmcrae.com  

3333 Riverwood Pkwy,  
Suite 510 
Atlanta, Georgia 30339 

 
Ph:  770.272.9040 
Fax:  770.272.9204 

 
Korn/Ferry 
International 

 
John Kuhnle, Managing Director 
Global Education Practice 

 
 

www.kornferry.com  

 
1700 K St., NW, Ste 700 
Washington, DC 20006 

 
 
Ph:  202.955.0919 
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FIRM HEAD WEBSITE FIRM ADDRESS PHONE/FAX 
Registry for College 
and University 
Presidents 

 
Bryan E. Carlson, President 
becarlson@comcast.net  

 
 
www.registry-online.org  

 
3 Centennial Drive 
Peabody, MA 01960 

 
Ph:  978.532.4777 
Fax: 978.538.7544 

RPA, Inc. 
Executive 
Recruitment and 
Comprehensive 
Consulting Services 

Richard P. Allen, President 
email@rpainc.org 
 
Contact:  Vickie Ayers 
vayers@rpainc.org  

 
 
 
 
www.rpainc.org 

 
 
 
2895 South Reach Road 
Williamsport, PA 17701 

 
 
 
Ph: 800.992.9277 
Fax: 570.321.7160 

 
 
 
 
 
Storbeck/Pimental & 
Associates 

Shelly Weiss Storbeck 
Managing Partner 
s.storbeck@storbeckpimentel.com 
(Assistant: Maureen Allen) 
 
Charles Bunting, Consulting Partner 
c.bunting@storbeckpimentel.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
www.storbeckpimentel.com/contract.html 

 
 
 
 
1400 N. Providence Rd 
Ste 6000 
Media, PA 19063 

 
 
 
 
Ph: 610.565.2910 
Vermont #:  
802.985.4987 

 
 
 
 
Spencer Stuart 

Jennifer Bol 
277 Park Ave., 29th Floor 
New York, NY 10172 
212.336.0296 
jbol@spencerstuart.com  

 
 
 
 
www.spencerstuart.com  

401 N Michigan Ave, Ste 
2600, Chicago, IL 60611 
 
10900 Wilshire Blvd, Ste 
800, Los Angeles, CA 90024 

Ph: 312.822.0088 
Fax: 312.822.0117 
 
Ph: 310.209.6610 
Fax: 310.209.0912 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Witt / Kieffer 

Dennis M. Barden 
Oak Brook, IL 
dennisb@wittkieffer.com 
Principals: 
John Thornburg, Vice President 
johnt@wittkieffer.com  
 
Jean Dowdall, Vice President 
jdowdall@wittkieffer.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
www.wittkieffer.com  

2015 Spring Road, Ste 510, 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 
 
2 Gateway Ctr., 603 Stanwix 
St, Ste 2075 Pittsburg, PA 
15222 
 
2015 Spring Rd, Suite 510 
Oak Brook, IL 60523 

 
Ph:  630.990.1370 
 
 
 
Ph:  412.209.2666 
 
 
Ph:  630.990.1370 
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